

O.S.-04/2019.

Order No.40.

Dated: 26.06.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of the Petn. U/O. 22 R 4 of C.P. Code.

Both parties file hazira.

Due to resolution taken by the Ld. Members of the Local Bar,

Fix 12.08.25 for hearing of the Petn. U/O. 22 R 4 of C.P. Code.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.