

O.S.-04/2019.

Order No.41.

Dated: 12.08.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petn. U/O.22 R 4 of C.P. Code.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter, the petn. dtd. 26.06.25 filed U/O. 22 R 4 of C.P. Code is taken up for hearing.

Perused the said petn. wherein the plaintiff has prayed for substitution of defendant no.1 Minati Bakshi who expired on 10.05.25.

Hd. Both sides.

The said petition is filed within the statutory period of limitation and as the right to sue survives, So I am inclined to allow the instant petn. filed U/O 22 R 4 of C.P. Code.

Pltff. to file Revised Complaint and take steps upon the substituted defendants as specifically mentioned in the schedule of the instant petn. dtd. 16.05.25.

Fix 25.09.25 for filing Revised Complaint by the pltff. & taking steps upon the substituted defendants.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.