

O.S.-04/2019.

Order no.44.

Dated: 14.01.2026:

Today is fixed for S/R of defdt. Nos. 1(a), 1(d) and 1(e) & D.W.s.

Both parties file hazira.

Defendant by filing an adjournment petn. has prayed for time on the grounds as stated therein the petn.

From the Track Report as filed by the pltff. it appears that S/R upon defdt. Nos. 1(a) and 1(e) is proper.

S/R upon 1(d) is incomplete.

Fix 02.03.2026 for S/R of defdt. no.1(d) & D.W.s.

In view of proper service of summons upon defdt. Nos. 1(a) & 1(e) this instant suit do proceed ex-parte against the said defdts.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.