

O.S.-04/2019.

Order No.46.

Dated: 01.04.2026:

Today is fixed for filing Newspaper & DWs.

Both parties file hazira.

Plaintiff files Newspaper substituted defdt. no.1(d) has not entered appearance.

So, this instant suit do proceed ex-parte against the defdt. no.1(d).

Thereafter, witness Maitrayee Bakshi is examined & cross examined in part & deferred at this stage on the prayer of Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff.

Some documents are marked as Exhibits.

Fix 04.06.2026 for further cross examination of D.W.1.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.