

O.S.-04/2019.

Order No.47.

Dated: 04.06.2026:

Today is fixed for further cross examination of D.W.1.

Both parties file hazira.

Thereafter D.W.1 Maitrayee Bakshi is further cross examined as D.W.1 in full & discharged.

At this stage, the defendants by filing a petn. has prayed for adducing further evidence.

Fix 04.07.2026 for further D.W.s.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.